Particulars
31-Mar-20

Equity, net of tax

Equity, net of tax

Prot or loss

Prot or loss

Strengthening

Strengthening

Strengthening

Strengthening

Weakening

Weakening

Weakening

Weakening

1% movement

 US Dollar   32,920 (32,920) - -

 Egyptian Pounds 330,098 (330,098) - -

   363,019 (363,019) - -

1% movement

 US Dollar   373,294 (373,294) - -

 Egyptian Pounds   356,108 (356,108) - -

   729,402 (729,402) - -

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars and
Egyptian Pounds at March 31 would have affected the measurement of nancial instruments
denominated in US dollars and Egyptian Pounds and affected equity and prot or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular, interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Cash ow sensitivity (net)

Particulars

The foreign currency exposures as of 31-Mar-21 were as follows

Prot or loss

25 bp increase

USD Egyptian Pound Total

25 bp decrease

31-Mar-21

Variable rate loan instruments   80,399  (80,399)

31-Mar-20

Variable rate loan instruments   56,949 (56,949)

Assets

Cash and bank balances   73,596 4,049,749 4,123,345

Trade receivables   30,252,234   34,145,484 64,397,718

Other assets - - -

Total   30,325,830 38,195,233 68,521,063

Liabilities

Trade payables   27,033,783 - 27,033,783

Other liabilities   -   5,185,396 5,185,396

Total   27,033,783 5,185,396 32,219,179

d. Market risk

Market risk is the risk of loss of future earnings, fair values or future cash ows that may result from adverse
changes in market rates and prices such as commodity prices, foreign currency exchange rates and other market
changes.

e. Exchange rate risk

The company foreign exchange arised from its foreign operations, foreign currency revenues and expenses,
(Primarly in US Dollars and Egyptian pounds). Consequently, the company is exposed to foreign exchange risk
thourgh its sales, services and purchases from overseas suppliers in various foregin currencies.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for xed-rate instruments